

Ethics Commission Report

915 I Street, 1st Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 www.cityofsacramento.org

File ID: 2021-00995 November 22, 2021 **Consent Item 03**

Title: Sacramento Ethics Commission Follow-Up Log

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Receive and file.

Contact: Mindy Cuppy, MMC, City Clerk, (916) 808-5442, Office of the City Clerk

Presenter: None

Attachments:

1-Description/Analysis

2-Sacramento Ethics Commission Follow-Up Log

File ID: 2021-00995 Consent Item 03

Description/Analysis

Issue Detail: Like other City commissions and committees, the Ethics Commission maintains, as a standing item, a follow-up log to organize and track items that will be considered in the future. The follow-up log details each item and gives an estimate of when staff expects to bring the item back to the Commission. Commission members are welcome to add items to the log during each meeting.

Policy Considerations: None.

Economic Impacts: None.

Environmental Considerations: None.

Sustainability: None.

Commission/Committee Action: None.

Rationale for Recommendation: None.

Financial Considerations: None.

Local Business Enterprise (LBE): None.

Sacramento Ethics Commission Follow-Up Log

2.112.020 Purpose of Ethics Commission: The purpose of the commission is to review and consider complaints against elected and appointed city officials, as further described in section 2.112.030, to ensure those city officials are conforming their conduct to the city's laws and policies. (Ord. 2017-0026 § 2)

Request Date	Requestor	Staff Responsible	Description	Status/Disposition
7/22/2019	Commission	Cerullo	Subpoena power update	Pending

Rev. 11-10-2021

Page 1 of 1 Page 3 of 3